
Subject: Fwd: Roet / De Volkskrant - aankondiging bodemprocedure [D20150034-1730955]

From: "Sjors van Beek" <journalistvanbeek@gmail.com>

Date: 24/07/2015 13:15

To: "Andre Boers" <andre.l.boers@gmail.com>, "Philip Staal" <philip@staal.bz>, "Alfred Fass" <afass@fassmore.com>

Ter info.

Groet

---------- Doorgestuurd bericht ----------

Van: "Bas Le Poole" <bas@lepoolebekema.nl>

Datum: 23 jul. 2015 10:35

Onderwerp: Roet / De Volkskrant - aankondiging bodemprocedure [D20150034-1730955]

Aan: "Corine de Vries" <c.devries@volkskrant.nl>, <p.klok@volkskrant.nl>, "Sjors van Beek" <journalistvanbeek@gmail.com>

Cc: "Laura Broers" <laura@lepoolebekema.nl>

Geachte mevrouw De Vries, geachte heren Klok en Van Beek,

Graag uw aandacht voor de aan deze e-mail gehechte brief, die ik u namens de heer A. Roet doe toekomen. Kortheidshalve verwijs ik u naar de inhoud van deze brief.

Met vriendelijke groet,

Bas Le Poole

Advocaat

Spaarne 2

2011 CH Haarlem

T  +31233034643

M +31622690460

www.lepoolebekema.nl

This communication is sent to you from Le Poole Bekema B.V. This e-mail and its contents are for the use of the addressee only and may be confidential or privileged. Unauthorised use, disclosure or copying is strictly

prohibited. If you are not the addressee, please notify us immediately. Le Poole Bekema B.V. is a Dutch law firm, registered in the Chamber of Commerce as no.60696885. Our general terms and conditions, which stipulate a

limitation of liability, the applicability of Dutch law and the exclusive jurisdiction of the District Court of Amsterdam, the Netherlands, are applicable to all services performed. The general terms and conditions are available on

request and at www.lepoolebekema.nl
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